



Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Opel Jones, Chair District 2 Christiana Rigby, Vice Chair District 3

Liz Walsh
District 1
Deb Jung

District 4 **David Yungmann**District 5

<u>Agenda</u>

Legislative Public Hearing
Monday, March 21, 2022
Hybrid Meeting (Virtual and In-Person Meeting)
Video Streamed on https://cc.howardcountymd.gov/Online-Tools/Watch-Us
Broadcast on channels 44(Verizon) and 99(Comcast)
7:00 p.m.

Council Bill 7-2022 – Introduced by Liz Walsh - AN ACT amending the Howard County Zoning Regulations to require that Moderate Income Housing Units (MIHUs) be developed in the Planned Golf Course Community (PGCC) zoning district; to add Age Restricted Adult Housing as a conditional use in the Planned Golf Course Community; to amend certain construction and effective dates for developments larger than 300 units in the General Provisions of the Zoning Code; and generally relating to Moderate Income Housing Units, Age-Restricted Adult Housing, and construction and effective dates. (Expires 3/14/22; 4/18/22 if extended; or 5/23 if extended twice)

Council Resolution 23-2022 – A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Barbara L. Allen to the Local Behavioral Health Advisory Board. (*No expiration*)

Council Resolution 24-2022 - A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Nina Basu to the Human Rights Commission. (*No expiration*)

Council Resolution 25-2022 - A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Paloma Isabel León to the Board of Health. (*No expiration*)

Council Resolution 26-2022 – Introduced by the Chairperson - A RESOLUTION appointing Felita Phillips to the Board of Appeals of Howard County, Maryland, to fill a term ending on December 31, 2025. (*No expiration*)

Council Resolution 27-2022 - A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Daniel Thomas Nairn to the Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday Commission. (*No expiration*)

(410) 313-2001 fax: (410) 313-3297 http://cc.howardcountymd.gov Council Resolution 28-2022 - A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Jean Xu to the Public Ethics Commission. (*No expiration*)

Council Bill 16-2022 - AN ACT establishing an Opioid Abatement Special Revenue Fund as a special, nonlapsing revenue fund, also known as a Local Abatement Fund, as provided in the State-Subdivision Agreement between the State of Maryland and Local Governments on Proceeds relating to the Settlement of Opioids Litigation; specifying the purposes, permitted uses, and nature of the fund; and generally related to finance, taxation, and budget. (Expires 5/16/22; 6/20/2022 if extended; or 7/25/22 if extended twice)

Council Bill 17-2022 - AN ORDINANCE authorizing the issuance, sale and delivery of up to \$75,000,000 consolidated public improvement bonds, pursuant to a bond enabling law; providing that such bonds shall be general obligations of the County; authorizing the County Executive to specify, prescribe, determine, provide for or approve the final principal amounts, maturity schedules, interest rates and redemption provisions for such bonds, and other matters, details, forms, documents or procedures and to determine the method of sale of such bonds; providing for the disbursement of the proceeds of such bonds and for the levying of taxes to pay debt service on such bonds; and providing for and determining various matters in connection therewith. (Expires 5/16/22; 6/20/2022 if extended; or 7/25/22 if extended twice)

Council Bill 18-2022 - AN ACT amending the time in which any person may file a complaint claiming to be aggrieved by an alleged unlawful act in violation of provisions related to unfair employment practices; and generally related to filing complaints alleging violations of the Human Rights provisions of the County Code. (Expires 5/16/22; 6/20/2022 if extended; or 7/25/22 if extended twice)

Council Resolution 29-2022 - A RESOLUTION approving the terms and conditions of a Payment in Lieu of Taxes Agreement by and between Howard County, Maryland and Patuxent LLC for property located at 6441 Freetown Road, 6333 Cedar Lane, and 6367 Cedar Lane in Columbia, Maryland, for purposes of Section 16.1103(e) of the Howard County Code. (*No expiration*)

Council Bill 19-2022 – Introduced by Christiana Rigby - AN ACT amending the Howard County Code to require that certain notice be given when residential infill construction occurs; and generally relating to notice of residential construction. (*Expires 5/16/22; 6/20/2022 if extended; or 7/25/22 if extended twice*)

Visit the Council's website (http://cc.howardcountymd.gov) to view legislation, send written testimony, and sign-up electronically to testify at public hearings.

Persons needing accommodations to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the Council Office, 410-313-2001.

(410) 313-2001 fax: (410) 313-3297 http://cc.howardcountymd.gov